# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Metriplex Inc	08/31/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peter S Stutman
Street Address:	27 Lillian Avenue
City:	Sudbury
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01776

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5576952
Patent Number:	5416695
Patent Number:	5291518

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)443-4345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9784434971

Email: steve@stevestutman.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S Stutman
Address Line 1: 27 Lillian Avenue

Address Line 4: Sudbury, MASSACHUSETTS 01776

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter S. Stutman

Total Attachments: 1

source=MetriplexPatentAssignment#page1.tif

\$120.00 55769

PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0840

# **Metriplex Inc**

In consideration of unpaid salary of Peter S. Stutman, and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, Metriplex Inc, a Delaware corporation, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in U.S. Letters Patent #5,954,793 and #5,576,952 and #5,416,695, issued to Metriplex Inc, hereby sells and assigns to Peter S. Stutman, its entire right, title, and interest in those patents, patent applications, any continuations, and any continuations in part related to those patents, together with all trade secrets and technical information related thereto, to be held and enjoyed by Peter S. Stutman, his successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Metriplex Inc had this assignment and sale not been made. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any such patent or application prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

Status,

Peter S. Stutman

President

RECORDED: 09/01/2004

Date: 31 August 2004

PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0841